

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23107/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No.286/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOB KHAN

Respondent(s)

[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23108 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23109 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23110 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yasir Rouf, Adv. for

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Sai, Adv.

Mr. A.M. Pattiyani, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, list the matters after ensuing summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)

Court Master Court Master